KARCHER

PC 100 M2 Bio

The PC 100 M2 Bio manual parts cleaner is a washstand for parts cleaning. Oils and grease are
removed using an aqueous cleaning agent and then decomposed by microbes.

1 Convenient, safe and economical

High-quality, hard-wearing and long-lasting materials guarantee a
long service life.

2 Replaceable filter mat

Cleanliness guaranteed: for the filtration of fine particles up to 50 um
and releasing fresh microbes.
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TECHNICAL DATA AND EQUIPMENT

PC 100 M2 Bio

KARCHER

Washstand, large rinsing basin
1 tap, 2 brushes, 2 drains

Technical data
Order no.

EAN code

Pressure

Flow rate
Connection load
Working area
Casing/frame
Certified (by) to
Heating output

Max. temperature
Load capacity

Sound pressure level
Tank capacity

Phase

Frequency

Voltage

Weight

Dimensions (D x W x H)

bar / MPa
I/h
kw
mm

kw

kg
dB(A)

Ph
Hz

kg
mm

1.626-722.0
4039784220966
0.3/0.03

900

1

1041 x 660
HDPE - Plastic
CE/GS

1

40

100

58

80

1

50-60

220-240

44

952 x 1181 x 1067

Equipment

Brush (pervaded with cleaning agent)
Tap

Water level control

B Included in the scope of supply.
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PC100 M2 BIO

1.626-722.0

Description

Quantity

Parts cleaner

The flow-through brush is used for
convenient cleaning of all kinds of
parts. The brush is equipped with
a extra long hose.

1-layer filter mat with microbes
for filtration of dirt particles up to
50 um,

3-layer filter mat with microbes
for filtration of dirt particles up to
50 ym,

The angled flow-through brush can
be used for areas that are difficult
to reach.

O

This carriage can be used for more
flexibility and mobility.

O

B Included in the scope of supply.

O Available accessories.
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