



# PC 100 M2 Bio

The PC 100 M2 Bio manual parts cleaner is a washstand for parts cleaning. Oils and grease are removed using an aqueous cleaning agent and then decomposed by microbes.

#### 1 Convenient, safe and economical

High-quality, hard-wearing and long-lasting materials guarantee a long service life.

#### 2 Replaceable filter mat

Cleanliness guaranteed: for the filtration of fine particles up to 50 µm and releasing fresh microbes.

## **TECHNICAL DATA AND EQUIPMENT**

### KARCHER



#### PC 100 M2 Bio

## Washstand, large rinsing basin1 tap, 2 brushes, 2 drains

Technical data		
Order no.		1.626-722.0
EAN code		4039784220966
Pressure	bar / MPa	0.3 / 0.03
Flow rate	l/h	900
Connection load	kW	1
Working area	mm	1041 × 660
Casing/frame		HDPE - Plastic
Certified (by) to		CE/GS
Heating output	kW	1
Max. temperature	°C	40
Load capacity	kg	100
Sound pressure level	dB(A)	58
Tank capacity	I	80
Phase	Ph	1
Frequency	Hz	50-60
Voltage	V	220-240
Weight	kg	44
Dimensions (D x W x H)	mm	952 × 1181 × 1067
Equipment		
Brush (pervaded with cleaning agent)		1
Тар		1
Water level control		1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Included in the scope of supply.		

KA	RC	Η	Ξ	R

Description		Quantity				
Parts cleaner						
The flow-through brush is used for convenient cleaning of all kinds of parts. The brush is equipped with a extra long hose.	1					
1-layer filter mat with microbes for filtration of dirt particles up to $50 \ \mu\text{m}$ ,	2					
3-layer filter mat with microbes for filtration of dirt particles up to 50 μm,	3					
The angled flow-through brush can be used for areas that are difficult to reach.	4					
This carriage can be used for more flexibility and mobility.	5					
■ Included in the scope of supply □ Available accessories						

■ Included in the scope of supply. □ Available accessories.